

## THE HYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCIATION

(Affiliated to the Board of Control for Cricket in India)

Ref. No. HCA/Press Note/2021

Date: 19.10.2021

To The Editor Sports Desk

## PRESS NOTE HEARTFELT CONDOLENCES

The President and other Members of the Apex Council of Hyderabad Cricket Association with one voice have condoned the untimely and sad demise of the Secretary of Karimnagar District Cricket Association Mr. Jagan Mohan Rao, whose contribution to the Hyderabad Cricket Association is immense and unquantifiable. We extend our Heartfelt Condolences to the bereaved family and sincerely pray for the departed soul for 'Sadgathi'.

for Hyderabad Cricket Association

Mohammad Azharuddin

President